
2020 
St. Joseph's 
House 
DATES CHEFS 
January 27 
 
 

Judy Fackre 
Karen Black 
Marilyn Buxton 
Deb Weinstein 
1 Volunteer Needed 
Barbara Perkins 

February 24 
 

Joanne Crossen 
Dawn Dennen 
Gail Maguire 
Judy Fackre 
Marcia Raftery 
Bev Fogg 

March 23 Nancy Maillette 
Kim Mee 
Wendy Beaulieu 
John O'Connor 
Susan Smith 
Ruth French 

April 27 Lisa Rockwell 
Susan Smith 
Elizabeth Simons 
Marty Field 
Meg Zahn 
Meredith Wannie 

May 25 
 

Karen Black 
Jane deGroot 
Jan Fletcher 
Shelba Coy 
Carol Torbey 
Marcia Raftery 

June 22 
 

John O'Connor 
Elizabeth Simons 
Meg Bross 
Joanne Crossen 
Marilyn Buxton 
Deb Weinstein 

July 27 Nancy Lee 
Linda Cook 
Suzanne & Bonnie Johnson 
Pam Wannie 
Lynn DiRusso 
Barbara Perkins 

August 24 
 
 

Carol Torbey 
Kim Mee 
Wendy Beaulieu 
Jane deGroot 
Meredith Wannie 
Deb Stewart 
 

 
 

 
 



September 28 Nancy Maillette 
Meg Bross 
Judy Fackre 
Ruth French 
Nancy Lee 
Shelba Coy 

October 26 
 

Marty Field 
Kathryn Byrnes 
Meg Zahn 
Linda Cook 
Gail Maguire 
Pat Coughlin 

November 23 
 

Joan McLachlin 
Jan Fletcher 
Bev Fogg 
Deb Stewart 
Lisa Rockwell 
Joyce Gregoire 

December 28 Catered meals to St. Joseph's – 
volunteers rest! 

 


